



Valentine's Gift Box – Ingredients & Allergens

Chocolate Brownie Heart: butter (**milk**); **eggs**; cocoa; self-raising flour (**wheat**); plain flour (**wheat**); caster sugar; cocoa mass; cocoa butter; fat-reduced cocoa powder; emulsifier (E322 **soya**); vanilla extract; E555; E171; E172; E153; sunflower oil; rice flour; potato starch; colour (radish, blackcurrant, apple, safflower, lemon); flavouring (natural vanilla flavouring).

Jammie Dodger Rocky Road Blondie: butter (**milk**); sugar; cocoa butter; whole **milk** powder; emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavour; **eggs**; vanilla bean paste; plain **wheat** flour; strawberries; concentrated lemon juice; gelling agent (fruit pectin); raspberry flavour plum jam (glucose-fructose syrup, plums; humectant (glycerol) sugar; flavouring; citric acid; colour (anthocyanins); acidity regulator (sodium citrates)); palm oil; glucose syrup; whey and whey derivatives (**milk**); raising agent (ammonium carbonates); salt; strawberries.

Red Velvet Blondie: butter (**milk**); sugar; cocoa butter; whole **milk** powder; emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavour; **eggs**; vanilla bean paste; plain **wheat** flour; cocoa powder; cream cheese (**milk**); icing sugar; E422 glycerol; E551 silicon dioxide; E124 ponceau 4r; E129 Allura red.

Strawberry Fondant Brownie: butter (**milk**); **eggs**; cocoa; self-raising flour (**wheat**); plain flour (**wheat**); caster sugar; cocoa mass; cocoa butter; fat-reduced cocoa powder; emulsifier (E322 **soya**); vanilla extract; glycerine; glucose syrup; ethanol; vanilla bean seeds; tragacanth; vanilla bean extractives; whole **milk** powder; fondant icing sugar; freeze dried strawberries; invert sugar syrup; concentrated strawberry juice; anthocyanins; citric acid; natural strawberry flavouring; propylene glycol E1520.

Triple Chocolate Cookie Blondie: butter (**milk**); **eggs**; cocoa; self-raising flour (**wheat**); plain flour (**wheat**); caster sugar; cocoa mass; cocoa butter; fat-reduced cocoa powder; emulsifier (E322 **soya**); vanilla extract; baking powder; bicarbonate of soda; whole **milk** powder; light brown sugar.

Vanilla Fudge Brownie: butter (**milk**); **eggs**; cocoa; self-raising flour (**wheat**); plain flour (**wheat**); caster sugar; cocoa mass; cocoa butter; fat-reduced cocoa powder; emulsifier (E322 **soya**); vanilla extract; condensed milk; light brown sugar; double cream (**milk**); ethanol; vanilla bean seeds; tragacanth; vanilla bean extractives.